Tariff No.	27					8th Revised Page No. 2	21		
Company Name/l Registered Trade	e Name(s)		Kent-Merid	lian Disposa					
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:									
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area: As defined in Appendix A									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optional	1		
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Container			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental			
	WG/EOWR	\$7.00(A)	\$5.14(A)	\$5.79(R)		\$ 0.40	+		
	WG/EOWR	\$10.80(A)		\$5.79(R)		\$ 0.50	+		
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$18.10(A)		\$5.79(R)		\$ 1.00	+		
	WG/EOWR	\$25.80(A)		\$5.79(R)		\$ 1.50	+		
							+		
	WG/EOWR	\$34.50(A)		\$5.79(R)		\$ 2.00	_		
	WG/EOWR	\$42.10(A)		\$5.79(R)		\$ 2.50	_		
	WG/EOWR	\$53.20(A)		\$5.79(R)		\$ 3.00			
	WG/EOWR	\$10.80(A)		\$5.79(R)		\$ 1.00			
	WG/EOWR	\$17.70(A)		\$5.79(R)		\$ 1.50			
		\$23.50(A)	\$5.14(A)	\$5.79(R)		\$ 1.50			
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$4.30(A)	\$5.14(A)	\$5.79(R)		\$ 0.50			
Recycle Only	EOWR		\$7.00(A)						
			- 	\$6.79(R)		\$ 1.50			
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In addition	Yardwaste Only \$6.79(R) \$1.50 \$ Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of <\$1.24> applies. (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>								
Issued By:	Mark E. Grege	g, District S	ervice Anal		cycling service rates on				
				,					
Issue Date: Augu	ust 15, 2006					Date: October 1, 2006			
			(1	For Official U	Use Only)				
Docket No. TG			Date:		By:				

20 Gallon 32 Gallon 64 Gallon 96 Gallon 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard Permanent Accts \$1.95(A) \$2.67(R) \$4.34(R) \$6.50(R) \$12.26(R) \$17.60(R) \$22.63(R) \$33.98(R) \$44.65(R) \$70.68 \$1.95(A) \$2.67(R) \$4.34(R) \$6.50(R) \$12.26(R) \$17.60(R) \$22.63(R) \$33.98(R) \$44.65(R) \$70.68 \$1.95(A) \$1.95(A) \$1.39 \$12.46 \$15.72 \$16.56(R) \$24.09(R) \$30.82(R) \$45.18(R) \$58.24(R) \$82.56 \$10.48 \$11.39 \$12.46 \$15.72 \$16.56(R) \$24.09(R) \$30.82(R) \$45.18(R) \$58.24(R) \$82.56 \$10.48 \$1.50 \$	8(R) \$93.61(R) 8(R) \$93.61(R) R) \$108.98(R) 0(A) \$23.50(A) 40.00 \$40.00									
Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY 20 Gallon 32 Gallon 64 Gallon 96 Gallon 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Ya	8(R) \$93.61(R) 8(R) \$93.61(R) R) \$108.98(R) 0(A) \$23.50(A) 40.00 \$40.00 R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
20 Gallon 32 Gallon 64 Gallon 96 Gallon 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 1.5	8(R) \$93.61(R) 8(R) \$93.61(R) R) \$108.98(R) 0(A) \$23.50(A) 40.00 \$40.00 R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
Permanent Accts S1.95(A) \$2.67(R) \$4.34(R) \$6.50(R) \$12.26(R) \$17.60(R) \$22.63(R) \$33.98(R) \$44.65(R) \$70.8 \$26.67(R) \$4.34(R) \$6.50(R) \$12.26(R) \$17.60(R) \$22.63(R) \$33.98(R) \$44.65(R) \$70.8 \$2.66 \$10.48 \$11.39 \$12.46 \$15.72 \$16.56(R) \$24.09(R) \$30.82(R) \$45.18(R) \$58.24(R) \$82.56 \$80.40 \$10.48 \$11.39 \$12.46 \$15.72 \$16.56(R) \$24.09(R) \$30.82(R) \$45.18(R) \$58.24(R) \$82.56 \$10.48 \$11.39 \$10.48 \$11.39 \$10.48 \$11.39 \$10.48 \$10.49 \$	8(R) \$93.61(R) 8(R) \$93.61(R) R) \$108.98(R) 0(A) \$23.50(A) 40.00 \$40.00 R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
First Pick-up \$1.95(A) \$2.67(R) \$4.34(R) \$6.50(R) \$12.26(R) \$17.60(R) \$22.63(R) \$33.98(R) \$44.65(R) \$70.8 Each Add'l Pick-up \$1.95(A) \$2.67(R) \$4.34(R) \$6.50(R) \$12.26(R) \$17.60(R) \$22.63(R) \$33.98(R) \$44.65(R) \$70.8 Special Pick-ups \$10.48 \$11.39 \$12.46 \$15.72 \$16.56(R) \$24.09(R) \$30.82(R) \$45.18(R) \$58.24(R) \$82.56 Monthly Rent \$0.40 \$0.50 \$1.50 \$1.50 \$7.00(A) \$8.50(A) \$9.50(A) \$12.00(A) \$13.75(A) \$20.0 Temporary Account Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Rent Per Day \$10.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.35 \$	8(R) \$93.61(R) R) \$108.98(R) 0(A) \$23.50(A) 40.00 \$40.00 R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
Each Add'l Pick-up \$1.95(A) \$2.67(R) \$4.34(R) \$6.50(R) \$12.26(R) \$17.60(R) \$22.63(R) \$33.98(R) \$44.65(R) \$70.65 \$10.48 \$11.39 \$12.46 \$15.72 \$16.56(R) \$24.09(R) \$30.82(R) \$45.18(R) \$82.56 \$15.72 \$16.56(R) \$40.00 \$40.00 \$13.75(A) \$20.65 \$10.00 \$10.	8(R) \$93.61(R) R) \$108.98(R) 0(A) \$23.50(A) 40.00 \$40.00 R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
Special Pick-ups \$ 10.48 \$ 11.39 \$ 12.46 \$ 15.72 \$ 16.56(R) \$ 24.09(R) \$ 30.82(R) \$ 45.18(R) \$ 58.24(R) \$ 82.56 Monthly Rent \$ 0.40 \$ 0.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 7.00(A) \$ 8.50(A) \$ 9.50(A) \$ 12.00(A) \$ 13.75(A) \$ 20.0 Temporary Account Initial Delivery \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 58.24(R) \$ 82.56 Pickup Rate \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.35 \$ 58.24(R)	R) \$108.98(R) 0(A) \$23.50(A) 40.00 \$40.00 R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
Monthly Rent \$ 0.40 \$ 0.50 \$ 1.50 \$ 7.00(A) \$8.50(A) \$9.50(A) \$12.00(A) \$13.75(A) \$20.00 Temporary Account Initial Delivery \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$8.50(A) \$1.00 \$	40.00 \$40.00 R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
Pickup Rate \$16.56(R) \$24.09(R) \$30.82(R) \$45.18(R) \$58.24(R) \$82.56 Rent Per Day \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.35 \$	R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
Pickup Rate \$16.56(R) \$24.09(R) \$30.82(R) \$45.18(R) \$58.24(R) \$82.56 Rent Per Day \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.35 \$	R) \$108.98(R) 1.35 \$ 1.35									
Rent Per Day \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.00 \$ 1.35 \$	1.35 \$ 1.35									
Note 1: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$1.06{R} per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page30.										
the 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page										
Note 3: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$.25> per yard.</credit>										
E: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a										
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer										
fails to set receptacles out for collection.										
Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:										
Rate per receptacle Rate per receptacle										
Type of receptacle Per pickup Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit n/a 90-gallon toter n/a										
Mini-can n/a										
Micro-mini-can n/a										
60-gallon toter n/a										
Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$n/a per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.										
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)										
Gate charge \$1.40										
-										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2007										
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District Service Analyst										
Issue Date: August 15, 2006 Effective Date: October 1, 2006										
(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No. TG Date: By:										

			~ ~ ~	> / _					
Tariff No.	27					6th Revised	Page No. 28		
	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Legistered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company								
					. 0				
			<u>ntainer Servic</u> erial (Custome						
	33.		ates stated pe						
Service Area: l	JNINCORPORATI	ED KING CO	UNTY						
00.7.100									
NOTE: The rate	es on this page ap	ply to compac	ctors with con	npaction ratio	s of up to 3.5	to 1.			
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer			
Permanent Ser		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
Monthly Rent	(if applicable)	*	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*	A //	4222		
First Pickup	od Diokup	\$107.71(A)	\$137.42(A)		\$192.84(A)	\$221.55(A)			
Each Addition Special Picku		\$107.71(A) \$107.71(A)	\$137.42(A) \$137.42(A)		\$192.84(A) \$192.84(A)	\$221.55(A) \$221.55(A)			
Temporary Ser	•	φ107.71(Α)	ψ137. 4 2(A)	Ψ104.03(Α)	Ψ132.04(Λ)	ΨΖΖ1.00(Α)	Ψ202.20(Α)		
Initial Delivery									
Pickup Rate									
Rent Per Cale									
Rent Per Mon	<u>ith</u>								
Parti Note 2: Perr be tl Note 3: Rate	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$3.71(R) per yard for recycling services.								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2007									
Issued By: Mar	k E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Ana	ılyst						
Issue Date: Au						Effective Dat	te: October 1, 2	2006	
1330C Date. Au	gust 10, 2000		(For Off	icial Use Onl	<i>y)</i>	Encouve Dat	.o. Oolobel 1, 2	-000	
Docket No. TC			Date:		D.	v.			
DOORGE NO. 1G-					Ь	у			

Tariff No. 27					6th Revised	Page No. 29			
	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company								
тория полити пол									
<u>Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup									
Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY									
NOTE: The rates on this	page apply to compa	ctors with cor	mpaction rati	os between 3	3.5 to 1 and 5	5 to 1.			
Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	1 Yard	2 Yard			5 Yard	6 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applica		2 1414	o rara	1 Tara	o raid	o raid			
First Pickup		\$160.60(A)	\$201 40(A)	\$242 20(A)	\$283.00(A)	\$323.80(A)			
Each Additional Pickup		\$160.60(A)			\$283.00(A)				
Special Pickups		\$160.60(A)	. , ,	. ,	\$283.00(A)	\$323.80(A)			
Temporary Service	ψ113.30(Λ)	ψ100.00(A)	Ψ201.40(Λ)	ΨΖ-ΨΖ.ΖΟ(Α)	Ψ203.00(Α)	ψ323.00(Α)			
Initial Delivery									
Pickup Rate									
Rent Per Calendar Day	,								
	/								
Rent Per Month									
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$5.30(R) per yard for recycling services.									
Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$1.25> per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40</credit>									
			rvice rates o	on this page	expire on: 、	June 30, 2007			
Issued By: Mark E. Greg	g, District Service Ana	alyst							
Issue Date: August 15, 2	2006				Effective Dat	e: October 1,	2006		
		(For Offi	cial Use Only	<i>y</i>)					
Docket No. TG		Date:			Bv:				
					<i>y</i>		-		

Tariff No.	Fariff No. 27 8th Revised Page No. 30									
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
Item 107 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY										
	Ī	-		Sizo	or Type of C	`ontoinor				
Permanent	t Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$52.00	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$78.00	\$85.00		
	irst Pickup \$123.60(A) \$128.90(A) \$134.20(A) \$144.50(A) \$149.80(A) \$155.10(A) \$160.40(A)									
			\$128.90(A)		\$144.50(A)		\$155.10(A)	\$160.40(A)		
Special P					. ,		\$160.10(A)	\$165.40(A)		
Temporary		ψ · <u>_</u> = ε · ε · · · · ·	ψ σσ. σσ. (r , r	ψ. : σσ. <u>-</u> σ(<i>r</i> . ; <i>y</i>	ψσ.σσ(,	ψ . σ σ σ (<i>r</i> . , ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 	ψ. σσσ ()		
Initial Del		\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00		
Pickup Ra							\$155.10(A)	\$160.40(A)		
	Calendar Day	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)		
Rent Per		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Rates contained in this item include \$1.06 per yard for recycling services (N).									
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling service rates on this page expire on: June 30, 2007										
Issued By:	Mark E. Gregg, Distri	ct Service Ma	nager							
Issue Date:	August 15, 2006					Effective Da	te: October 1, 2	2006		
	- 9,		(For O	fficial Use Or	nly)					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:			Ву:		-		

Tariff No.	27					8th Revised	Page No. 31		
	Name/Permit Num d Trade Name(s)	nbeı Fiorito Enterpris Kent-Meridian I			anies G-60				
Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: UNINCORPORATED KING COUNTY									
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer			
Permanei	nt Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
First Pic		\$180.10(A)	\$198.65(A)	\$217.20(A)	\$245.75(A)	\$279.30(A)	\$279.85(A)	\$316.40(A)	
	Iditional Pickup	\$180.10(A)	\$198.65(A)	\$217.20(A)	\$245.75(A)	\$279.30(A)	\$279.85(A)	\$316.40(A)	
	ry Service		, , ,		, ,				
Pickup F	Rate	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: <\$21.88> per haul. Note 5: Rates contained in this item include \$3.71 per yard for recycling services (N).</credit>									
Accessoria	al charges assesse	ed (lids, unlocking,	unlatching, et	c.)					
	Gate charge \$1.4	10							
			Recycling	g service rate	es on this pa	ge expire on:	June 30, 2007		
Issued By	: Mark E. Gregg, D	District Service Anal	yst						
Issue Date	e: August 15, 2006	3	/F ^	Winial III O	(t)	Effective Date:	October 1, 20	006	
			(For O	fficial Use On	iy)				
Docket No	o. TG		Date:		By:				

Tariff No. 27								3rd Revised	d Page No. 39	9
Company Name/Permit Number Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company										
Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area: As defined in app	oendix A.									
			Size	or Type of	Container					
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$7.00(A)	\$8.50(A)	\$9.50(A)	\$12.00(A)	\$13.75(A)	\$20.00(A)	\$23.50(A)
First Pickup	\$2.50(A)	\$4.00(A)	\$6.00(A)	\$11.20(A)	\$16.00(A)	\$20.50(A)	\$30.80(A)	\$40.40(A)	\$64.50(A)	\$85.10(A)
Each Additional Pickup	\$2.50(A)	\$4.00(A)	\$6.00(A)	\$11.20(A)	\$16.00(A)	\$20.50(A)	\$30.80(A)	\$40.40(A)	\$64.50(A)	\$85.10(A)
Special Pickups	\$ 7.72	\$ 8.72	\$ 10.67	\$15.50(A)	\$22.50(A)	\$28.70(A)	\$42.00(A)	\$54.00(A)	\$76.20(A)	\$100.50(A)
Temporary Service				\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	L \$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate				\$40.00 \$15.50(A)	\$40.00 \$22.50(A)	\$40.00 \$28.70(A)	\$40.00 \$42.00(A)	\$40.00 \$54.00(A)	\$40.00 \$76.20(A)	\$100.50(A)
Rent Per Calendar Day				\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.35		\$ 1.35
					•			_		
Rent Per Month \$ 10.80 \$ 11.25 \$ 11.95 \$ 12.80 \$ 13.70 \$ 16.25 \$ 18.85 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40										
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, Dist	rict Service	Analyst								
Issue Date: August 15, 2006							Effective Date	: October 1	, 2006	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(For Of	ficial Use O	nly)						
Docket No. TG		Date: _			By:					

Tariff No. 27				3r	rd Revised Page No. 40			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		erprises, Inc. lian Disposal		Companies G	G-60			
Item 245 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: As defined in appendix A.								
			Size o	or Type of Cont	tainer			
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	, <u> </u>				
First Pickup	\$2.50(A)	\$4.00(A)	\$6.00(A)					
Each Additional Pickup	\$2.50(A)	\$4.00(A)	\$6.00(A)					
Special Pickups	\$ 7.72	\$ 8.72	\$ 10.67					
Monthly Rent								
Temporary Service								
Pickup Rate								
unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred Accessorial charges assessed (lid Gate charge \$1.40	ged for servi	ice requested ven for partia	d, even if few illy-filled conta	er containers a				
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, District	t Service Ar	nalyst						
Issue Date: August 15, 2006				Eff	fective Date: October 1, 2006			
,		(For Offic	cial Use Only		,			
		,	3,	•				
Docket No. TG		Date:		I	Ву:			

Tariff No. 27	Tariff No. 27 3rd Revised Page No. 43							
Company Name/Permit Number Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company								
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Service Area: As defined in appendix A.								
	·							
	10.1/	(=)(or Type of Cor		05.14	40.14	
Permanent Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$36.00	\$44.00	\$52.00	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$78.00	\$85.00	
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	\$113.00(A)	\$113.00(A) \$113.00(A)	\$113.00(A)	\$118.00(A)	\$118.00(A) \$118.00(A)	\$118.00(A)	\$118.00(A)	
Special Pickups	\$113.00(A) \$118.00(A)	\$118.00(A)	\$113.00(A) \$118.00(A)	\$118.00(A) \$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$118.00(A) \$123.00(A)	\$118.00(A) \$123.00(A)	
Temporary Service	ψ110.00(A)	\$110.00(A)	\$110.00(A)	ψ123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	\$123.00(A)	
Initial Delivery	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	
Pickup Rate	\$113.00(A)	\$113.00(A)	\$113.00(A)	\$118.00(A)	\$118.00(A)	\$118.00(A)	\$118.00(A)	
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	\$3.20(A)	
Rent Per Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
 Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.50(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Gate charge \$1.40								
Issued By: Mark E. Gregg, Dist	rict Service Ana	alyst						
Janua Datar August 45, 0000					Effortive Deta	. Ootobor 1	2006	
Issue Date: August 15, 2006		/For Of	ficial Use Onl	(v)	Effective Date	: October 1,	∠UUb	
		(1 01 01	nolal USE UIII	y /				
Docket No. TG		_ Date:		Ву	:			

Tariff No.	27					2nd Revised	Page No. 44	
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		prises, Inc. & an Disposal C		Companies	G-60		
	Ite	m 275 Drop	Box Service	e To Dispo	osal Site and	l Return		
	<u></u>	Compacte	d Material (C	ustomer-ow	ned contain			
		Rate	s stated per	drop box, pe	er pickup			
Service Are	a: As defined in appe	ndix A						
	а. 7.6 аст. са т. арро.							
_	0	40.1/	45.77		or Type of C		05.)/	40.1/
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pick	up litional Pickup	\$143.00(A) \$143.00(A)			\$153.00(A) \$153.00(A)	\$168.00(A) \$168.00(A)	\$168.00(A) \$168.00(A)	\$168.00(A)
Temporary	·	\$143.00(A)	ψ143.00(A)	ψ143.00(A)	ψ133.00(Δ)	ψ100.00(A)	ψ100.00(A)	ψ100.00(A)
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item are s Rates named in this ite to the disposal site. Es mile. Mileage harge is Permanent Service is government ordinance	em apply for a xcess miles v s in addition to defined as no es require mon	all hauls not e vill be charge o all regular c o less than sc re frequent se	exceeding 1 d for at \$2.5 harges. heduled, or ervice or un	0 miles from 50(A) per mil ace a month	e or fraction o	f a local	
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	ls, unlocking,	unlatching, e	etc.)				
	Gate charge \$1.40							
Issued By:	Mark E. Gregg, Distric	t Service Ana	ılyst					
Issue Date:	August 15, 2006		(=		,	Effective Date	: October 1,	2006
			(For Offici	al Use Only	<i>'</i>)			
Docket No.	TG		Date:			Ву:		_